
Southeastern (20-7) -vs- Florida Memorial (FL) (14-10)
3/19/2026 at Miami Gardens, Fla. (Harry T. Moore)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blake Sandvik (5-0)
Loss: Wade Francis (2-3)
HBP: Daniel Perruc
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 35   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southeastern 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 0 0 9 9 1
Florida Memorial (FL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 8 2

Southeastern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armani Cozza cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Dayne Wimberly dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cort Pryor ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Charlie Collins rf 5 0 2 1 0 2 2
Cooper Ciesielski lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cade Parry 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Braden Bartholomae 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Paul Wittmann 2b 1 3 0 0 3 0 0
Brock McMullen c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Jace Essig pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nathanial Hopkins ss 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
Blake Sandvik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Givens-Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 9 7 5 6 3

HR: Nathanial Hopkins (1)
SH: Brock McMullen (2)
SF: Nathanial Hopkins (1)
SB: Armani Cozza (1); Cort Pryor (1); Braden Bartholomae (1); Paul
Wittmann (2); Jace Essig (1)
HBP: Cort Pryor (1)
E: Nathanial Hopkins (1)

Florida Memorial (FL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armando Ramirez rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Justin Martinez 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Wilber Puertas dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dennys Acosta ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Don McKnight III lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
Daniel Lopez ss/2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Christian Carratala 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Nathan Martinez ph 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Eric Leal 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Marquis Clarke pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Gregory Leal c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pheron Charlton cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Wade Francis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Fernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Perruc p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 8 3 2 8 7

2B: Pheron Charlton (1)
3B: Don McKnight III (1)
SB: Don McKnight III (1); Daniel Lopez (1); Pheron Charlton (2)
CS: Daniel Lopez (1)
E: Gregory Leal (2)
DP: 2

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blake Sandvik (W, 5-0) 8.0 8 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 31 33 6 10 104
Hayden Givens-Craig 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Totals 8 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 35 37 8 10 120

Florida Memorial (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wade Francis (L, 2-3) 6.1 6 6 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 19 26 5 7 94
Sebastian Fernandez 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 20
Daniel Perruc 2.2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 8 9 5 1 12
Totals 9 9 9 5 6 2 1 1 0 30 39 10 8 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 1st SEU FMU
Armani Cozza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Dayne Wimberly flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Charlie Collins lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 1st SEU FMU
Daniel Lopez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Armando Ramirez struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS); Daniel Lopez stole second. 0 0
Justin Martinez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Wilber Puertas struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Don McKnight III grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 0

Southeastern - Top of 2nd SEU FMU
Cooper Ciesielski grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Cade Parry walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Braden Bartholomae grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Cade Parry out on the play. 0 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 2nd SEU FMU
Christian Carratala fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Eric Leal grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKFB). 0 0
Gregory Leal grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Southeastern - Top of 3rd SEU FMU
Paul Wittmann walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Brock McMullen grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Paul Wittmann advanced to second. 0 0
Paul Wittmann advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Nathanial Hopkins homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Paul Wittmann scored. 2 0
Armani Cozza singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Armani Cozza stole second. 2 0
Dayne Wimberly struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 2 0
Charlie Collins struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 3rd SEU FMU
Pheron Charlton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Daniel Lopez singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 0
Daniel Lopez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Armando Ramirez lined out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 0

Southeastern - Top of 4th SEU FMU
Cooper Ciesielski singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Cade Parry struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBS). 2 0
Braden Bartholomae grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFBF); Cooper Ciesielski out on the
play. 2 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 4th SEU FMU
Justin Martinez flied out to rf (1-2 BSF). 2 0
Wilber Puertas struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 2 0
Don McKnight III singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Don McKnight III stole second. 2 0
Christian Carratala grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 5th SEU FMU
Paul Wittmann walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 0
Paul Wittmann stole second. 2 0
Brock McMullen grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Paul Wittmann advanced to third. 2 0
Nathanial Hopkins flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Paul Wittmann scored. 3 0
Armani Cozza grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 5th SEU FMU
Eric Leal struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Gregory Leal struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 0
Pheron Charlton grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 0

Southeastern - Top of 6th SEU FMU
Nathan Martinez to ss for Daniel Lopez. 3 0
Daniel Lopez to 2b for Christian Carratala. 3 0
Dayne Wimberly struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 3 0
Charlie Collins singled to right center (0-0). 3 0
Cooper Ciesielski popped up to ss (2-2 SBBK). 3 0
Charlie Collins out at second c unassisted, interference. 3 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 6th SEU FMU
Nathan Martinez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0
Armando Ramirez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Justin Martinez singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 3 0
Dennys Acosta pinch hit for Wilber Puertas. 3 0
Dennys Acosta flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0

Southeastern - Top of 7th SEU FMU
Cade Parry lined out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Braden Bartholomae singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Braden Bartholomae stole second. 3 0
Braden Bartholomae advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Paul Wittmann walked (3-2 SBKFBFBB). 3 0
Paul Wittmann stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Braden Bartholomae scored on the
error. 4 0
Brock McMullen singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-1 BS); Paul Wittmann scored. 5 0
Jace Essig pinch ran for Brock McMullen. 5 0
Sebastian Fernandez to p for Wade Francis. 5 0
Jace Essig stole second. 5 0
Nathanial Hopkins walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 0
Armani Cozza singled to left field (0-0); Nathanial Hopkins advanced to second; Jace Essig advanced to
third. 5 0
Cort Pryor pinch hit for Dayne Wimberly. 5 0
Cort Pryor singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Armani Cozza advanced to second; Nathanial
Hopkins scored; Jace Essig scored. 7 0
Charlie Collins singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); Cort Pryor advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Armani Cozza scored. 8 0
Daniel Perruc to p for Sebastian Fernandez. 8 0
Cooper Ciesielski flied out to lf to left center (3-2 FBBFFFB). 8 0
Charlie Collins advanced to third; Cort Pryor scored on a wild pitch. 9 0
Cade Parry struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 9 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 7th SEU FMU
Don McKnight III singled through the right side (0-0). 9 0
Daniel Lopez struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 9 0



Eric Leal singled to center field (0-0); Don McKnight III advanced to second. 9 0
Marquis Clarke pinch ran for Eric Leal. 9 0
Gregory Leal singled to left center (1-0 B); Marquis Clarke advanced to second; Don McKnight III advanced
to third. 9 0
Pheron Charlton doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gregory Leal advanced to third; Marquis Clarke scored;
Don McKnight III scored. 9 2
Nathan Martinez grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Pheron Charlton advanced to third;
Gregory Leal scored. 9 3
Armando Ramirez out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 9 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 8th SEU FMU
Braden Bartholomae fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 9 3
Paul Wittmann flied out to lf (0-0). 9 3
Jace Essig flied out to rf (0-0). 9 3

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 8th SEU FMU
Justin Martinez popped up to ss (0-1 S). 9 3
Dennys Acosta pinch hit for Wilber Puertas. 9 3
Dennys Acosta grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 9 3
Don McKnight III tripled to center field (0-0). 9 3
Nathan Martinez pinch hit for Christian Carratala. 9 3
Nathan Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 9 3

Southeastern - Top of 9th SEU FMU
Nathanial Hopkins popped up to ss (0-0). 9 3
Armani Cozza grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 9 3
Cort Pryor hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 9 3
Cort Pryor stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 9 3
Charlie Collins struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 9 3

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 9th SEU FMU
Hayden Givens-Craig to p for Blake Sandvik. 9 3
Marquis Clarke struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 9 3
Gregory Leal lined out to 3b (1-2 KSFB). 9 3
Pheron Charlton reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 9 3
Pheron Charlton stole second. 9 3
Pheron Charlton stole third. 9 3
Nathan Martinez fouled out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 9 3
Brock McMullen to c for Jace Essig. 9 3


